Registered Office:  574, 2nd Floor, Main Road Chirag Delhi, South Delhi, New Delhi, India,110017 
Contact No.: +911 140552072 | Email id- info@jmg-corp.in | Website: www.jmg-corp.in 

Corporate Identification Number: L55101DL1989PLC362504 

to acquire upto 60,21,053 (Sixty Lakh Twenty One Thousand Fifty Three) Equity Shares of face value of ₹2.50/- each (“Offer Shares”) 

representing 26% (Twenty Six Percent) of the total voting share capital of the Target Company on a fully diluted basis, for cash at a price of 

₹5.30/- (Rupees Five and Thirty Paise Only) per fully paid up equity share (“Offer Price”).

[...]

The consummation of the Underlying Transaction is subject to the conditions as specified under Paragraph 3.1.6 under the section 

3.1. titled as ‘Background of the Offer’ under Paragraph 3 titled as ‘Details of this Offer’ on page 10 of this Draft Letter of Offer. 

B. Risks relating to this Offer 

1. This is a mandatory Open Offer for the acquisition of up to 60,21,053 (Sixty Lakh Twenty One Thousand and Fifty Three) 

Offer Shares representing 26.00% of the Total Voting Share Capital of the Target Company, made by the Acquirer at an 

Offer Price of ₹5.30/- (Rupees Five and Thirty Paise) per Offer Share, payable in cash. Assuming full acceptance, the total 

consideration payable by the Acquirer under the Offer, at the Offer Price, aggregates to ₹3,19,11,580.90/- (Rupees Three 

Crore Nineteen Lakh Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Eighty and Ninety Paise Only), in accordance with Regulation 9 (1) 

(a) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. Such consideration shall be payable to the Public Shareholders who validly tender their 

Equity Shares in the Open Offer, subject to the terms and conditions specified in the Offer Documents.

[...]

Equity Share(s)/ Share(s) The Equity Shares of the Target Company of face value of ₹2.50/- (Rupees Two and Fifty 

Paise Only) each of the Target Company. 

Equity Share Capital The Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up share capital of the Target Company as on the date of 

this Draft Letter of Offer is ₹5,78,94,737.5/- (Rupees Five Crore Seventy Eight Lakh 

Ninety Four Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Seven and Five Paise Only) comprising 

2,31,57,895 (Two Crore Thirty One Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and 

Ninety Five) Equity Shares of face value of ₹2.50/- each.  

Escrow Agreement Escrow Agreement dated December 05, 2025 entered between the Acquirer, Escrow Bank 

and Manager to the Offer. 

Escrow Bank / Escrow Agent Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited 

FEMA The Foreign Exchange Management Act, 1999, as amended or modified from time to

[...]

value of ₹2.50/- each representing 26% of total voting share capital of the Target 

Company at a price of ₹5.30/- (Rupees Five and Thirty Paise Only) per Equity Share 

payable in cash.  

Offer Consideration The maximum consideration payable under this Offer, assuming full acceptance, is 

₹3,19,11,580.90/- (Rupees Three Crore Nineteen Lakh Eleven Thousand Five Hundred 

Eighty and Ninety Paise Only). 

Offer Documents Public Announcement, Detailed Public Statement, Draft Letter of Offer, Letter of Offer, 

Recommendation of the Committee of the Independent Directors of the Company, Pre-

Offer to Detailed Public Statement, and Post Offer Public Announcement, and any other

[...]

Selling Broker Respective stockbrokers of all eligible shareholders who desire to tender their Shares 

under the Open Offer 

Stock Exchange BSE Limited 

Share Purchase Agreement / SPA Share Purchase Agreement dated December 04, 2025 executed between, the Acquirer and 

Seller pursuant to which Acquirer has agreed to acquire 84,80,331 (Eighty Four Lakh 

Eighty Thousand Three Hundred Thirty One) (“Sale Shares”) Equity Shares of the 

Target Company constituting 36.62% of the share capital of the Target Company on a 

Fully Diluted Basis at a price of ₹ 4.20/- (Rupees Four and Twenty Paise only) per 

Equity Share of the Target Company aggregating ₹3,56,17,390.20 /- (Rupees Three 

Crore Fifty Six Lakh Seventeen Thousand Three hundred Ninety and Twenty Paise Only) 

Target Company / JMG JMG Corporation Limited, having its registered office at 574, 2nd Floor, Main Road 

Chirag Delhi, South Delhi, New Delhi, India,110017. 

Tendering Period The meaning ascribed to it under Regulation 2(1) (za) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.